## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

Appeal Case No: KMJ.3/2014

Appellant: Hafiz Md. Nachim Ahmed

Public Authority: Absent

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

**Assam State Chief Information Commr.** 

Appellant was Represented by

Self.

Public Authority was represented by

**Absent** 

OR DER 27-4-2015

The appellant Hafiz Md. Nachim Ahmed is present. The Public Authority, namely, Director, Madrasa Education, Assam is absent without any information .Nor has he deputed any one else to represent him in today's hearing or apprised the Commission about the steps taken by him to furnish the required information to the appellant, as ordered by this Commission vide its order dated 6-2-2015.

The Commission directs the Director, Madrasa Education to furnish the information to the appellant within 7 days from the date of receipt of this order, which will be delivered to the Director, Madrasa Education by process server, and report compliance to the Commission within 10 days from today.

Compliance will be reviewed at 11 A.M on 12-5-2015. If the Director, Madrasa Education fails to comply for any reason, he will personally appear on that date.

> Sd/-(H. S. Das,IAS) (Retd) State Chief Information Commissioner Assam

**Authenticated true copy** 

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KMJ.3/2014/ Copy to: 27-4-2015

- 1. SPIO and Director, Madrasa Education, Assam, Guwahati for information & necessary action.
- 2. Hafiz Md. Nachim Ahmed, Vill-Bhagir Khala, PO & PS-Nilam Bazar, Dist- Karimganj PIN- 788722 for information.
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission